
New South Wales Victoria Queensland South Australia Western Australia Tasmania Australia

23/24 24/25  Var % 23/24 24/25  Var % 23/24 24/25  Var % 23/24 24/25  Var % 23/24 24/25  Var % 23/24 24/25  Var % 23/24 24/25  Var %

July
84.7 87.9 3.8% 381.3 390.9 2.5% 24.1 23.3 -3.6% 31.5 31.5 -0.1% 28.7 28.4 -0.9% 19.8 17.4 -11.8% 570.2 579.4 1.6%

YTD 84.7 87.9 3.8% 381.3 390.9 2.5% 24.1 23.3 -3.6% 31.5 31.5 -0.1% 28.7 28.4 -0.9% 19.8 17.4 -11.8% 570.2 579.4 1.6%

August
90.1 95.3 5.8% 445.9 462.2 3.6% 25.4 24.7 -3.0% 35.7 36.5 2.4% 29.4 27.8 -5.3% 37.0 35.4 -4.3% 663.5 681.9 2.8%

YTD 174.8 183.3 4.9% 827.3 853.0 3.1% 49.6 47.9 -3.3% 67.2 68.0 1.2% 58.1 56.3 -3.1% 56.8 52.8 -6.9% 1,233.7 1,261.4 2.2%

Septemb
er

91.6 97.3 6.3% 525.1 535.4 2.0% 26.1 25.7 -1.3% 43.2 44.2 2.2% 31.0 28.8 -7.0% 84.2 80.9 -3.8% 801.2 812.5 1.4%

YTD 266.3 280.6 5.4% 1,352.4 1,388.5 2.7% 75.6 73.7 -2.6% 110.4 112.2 1.6% 89.1 85.1 -4.5% 140.9 133.8 -5.1% 2,034.8 2,073.8 1.9%

October
96.2 101.8 5.8% 582.9 593.8 1.9% 27.4 26.7 -2.6% 48.6 50.2 3.3% 32.6 31.7 -2.7% 118.4 113.5 -4.1% 906.1 917.8 1.3%

YTD 362.5 382.4 5.5% 1,935.3 1,982.3 2.4% 103.1 100.4 -2.6% 159.0 162.4 2.1% 121.7 116.8 -4.0% 259.3 247.3 -4.6% 2,940.9 2,991.6 1.7%

Novembe
r

94.0 95.4 1.5% 553.9 555.0 0.2% 25.7 24.5 -4.7% 46.7 48.0 2.9% 29.8 29.5 -1.1% 119.9 115.6 -3.6% 870.0 868.0 -0.2%

YTD 456.6 477.8 4.7% 2,489.2 2,537.3 1.9% 128.8 124.9 -3.0% 205.7 210.4 2.3% 151.5 146.4 -3.4% 379.1 362.8 -4.3% 3,810.9 3,859.6 1.3%

Decembe
r

93.8 93.1 -0.8% 504.8 503.8 -0.2% 25.8 23.7 -8.0% 43.6 43.7 0.3% 28.5 27.8 -2.5% 110.6 107.3 -2.9% 807.1 799.4 -0.9%

YTD 550.4 570.9 3.7% 2,994.0 3,041.0 1.6% 154.6 148.6 -3.8% 249.3 254.1 1.9% 180.0 174.2 -3.3% 489.7 470.2 -4.0% 4,618.0 4,659.0 0.9%

January
88.6 90.9 2.6% 447.4 431.5 -3.6% 24.4 22.5 -7.8% 40.3 39.2 -2.6% 27.2 26.1 -4.0% 99.3 98.0 -1.3% 727.2 708.2 -2.6%

YTD 638.9 661.8 3.6% 3,441.4 3,472.5 0.9% 179.0 171.1 -4.4% 289.6 293.4 1.3% 207.3 200.3 -3.4% 589.1 568.2 -3.5% 5,345.2 5,367.3 0.4%

February
77.7 78.5 1.1% 356.9 335.9 -5.9% 20.5 19.4 -5.5% 37.3 35.1 -6.1% 25.8 24.0 -6.8% 83.2 79.5 -4.5% 601.4 572.4 -4.8%

YTD 716.6 740.3 3.3% 3,798.3 3,808.4 0.3% 199.5 190.5 -4.5% 326.9 328.4 0.5% 233.1 224.3 -3.8% 672.2 647.7 -3.7% 5,946.6 5,939.6 -0.1%

March
80.3 83.0 3.4% 347.6 346.0 -0.5% 20.8 20.4 -2.1% 40.3 39.2 -2.8% 27.8 27.0 -3.1% 79.3 80.4 1.4% 596.1 595.9 0.0%

YTD 796.9 823.3 3.3% 4,145.9 4,154.4 0.2% 220.3 210.9 -4.3% 367.2 367.6 0.1% 260.9 251.3 -3.7% 751.5 728.1 -3.1% 6,542.7 6,535.5 -0.1%

April
78.3 80.8 3.2% 353.8 357.8 1.1% 19.6 20.3 3.4% 39.5 37.0 -6.4% 26.7 26.2 -1.7% 73.9 71.9 -2.6% 591.8 594.0 0.4%

YTD 875.2 904.0 3.3% 4,499.7 4,512.2 0.3% 239.9 231.2 -3.7% 406.7 404.6 -0.5% 287.6 277.6 -3.5% 825.4 800.0 -3.1% 7,134.6 7,129.6 -0.1%

May
82.6 84.1 1.8% 405.4 387.4 -4.4% 21.0 21.5 2.3% 38.8 35.9 -7.5% 28.4 27.3 -3.7% 68.8 64.1 -6.8% 645.1 620.3 -3.8%

YTD 957.8 988.2 3.2% 4,905.1 4,899.6 -0.1% 260.9 252.6 -3.2% 445.5 440.5 -1.1% 316.0 304.9 -3.5% 894.3 864.2 -3.4% 7,779.6 7,749.9 -0.4%

June
82.4 83.1 0.8% 391.2 366.1 -6.4% 21.2 22.1 4.3% 33.3 30.7 -7.6% 28.1 26.3 -6.3% 40.1 36.7 -8.4% 596.3 565.1 -5.2%

YTD 1,040.2 1,071.3 3.0% 5,296.4 5,265.7 -0.6% 282.1 274.7 -2.6% 478.8 471.2 -1.6% 344.1 331.2 -3.7% 934.3 900.8 -3.6% 8,375.9 8,315.0 -0.7%
Total 1,040.2 1,071.3 5,296.4 5,265.7 282.1 274.7 478.8 471.2 344.1 331.2 934.3 900.8 8,375.9 8,315.0

(Million Litres)

Milk production report
24/25 by State

Produced by the Economics, Data and Insights team at Dairy Australia, Source: Dairy Manufacturers

Please note: These reports contain data based on a combination of voluntary direct reporting from processors, and data sourced from 
government agencies. Retrospective adjustments are possible if new or revised data is received.



June-24 82,449 391,243 21,182 33,260 28,118 40,056 596,308

June-25 83,127 366,135 22,084 30,730 26,344 36,690 565,109

% change 0.8% -6.4% 4.3% -7.6% -6.3% -8.4% -5.2%

Month

Region Share

2023/2024 1,040,235 5,296,354 282,107 478,805 344,129 934,310 8,375,938

2024/2025 1,071,288 5,265,692 274,728 471,237 331,232 900,845 8,315,020

% change 3.0% -0.6% -2.6% -1.6% -3.7% -3.6% -0.7%

Year To Date

Region Share

NSW VIC QLD SA WA TAS Australia

2023/2024 1,040,235 5,296,354 282,107 478,805 344,129 934,310 8,375,938

Region Share 12.4% 63.2% 3.4% 5.7% 4.1% 11.2% 100.0%

Total

Milk production report (Litres '000s)
National

Average Milkfat & Protein (%)

NSW VIC QLD SA WA TAS Australia

June-23 4.22% 4.39% 4.22% 4.24% 4.13% 5.00% 4.38%

June-24 4.20% 4.41% 4.26% 4.27% 4.07% 4.84% 4.38%

June-25 4.24% 4.51% 4.26% 4.42% 4.16% 5.02% 4.47%

% change 24/25 0.9% 2.3% 0.1% 3.4% 2.3% 3.8% 2.1%

Milkfat

June-23 3.45% 3.49% 3.41% 3.45% 3.32% 3.87% 3.50%

June-24 3.49% 3.53% 3.48% 3.49% 3.33% 3.95% 3.54%

June-25 3.50% 3.53% 3.45% 3.52% 3.35% 3.96% 3.54%

% change 24/25 0.3% -0.1% -0.8% 1.0% 0.5% 0.2% 0.0%

Protein Note:These reports contain data based on a combination of voluntary direct 
reporting from processors, and data sourced from government agencies. 
Retrospective adjustments are possible if new or revised data is received.

NSW VIC QLD SA WA TAS Australia

June-23 80,446 373,346 21,787 33,754 28,527 38,768 576,628

June-24 13.8% 65.6% 3.6% 5.6% 4.7% 6.7% 100.0%

June-25 14.7% 64.8% 3.9% 5.4% 4.7% 6.5% 100.0%

NSW VIC QLD SA WA TAS Australia

2022/2023 989,863 5,141,041 278,752 472,078 338,366 906,416 8,126,515

2023/2024 12.4% 63.2% 3.4% 5.7% 4.1% 11.2% 100.0%

2024/2025 12.9% 63.3% 3.3% 5.7% 4.0% 10.8% 100.0%


